"A Historic Past"



"A Bright Future"

THE CITY OF DELAWARE CITY

407 Clinton Street – P.O. Box 4159 Delaware City, Delaware 19706 Phone: 302-834-4573 Fax: 302-832-5545

Resolution 19-0128-02 to Create A Working Group To Work With The Fort DuPont Redevelopment and Preservation Corporation On A Connector Between Downtown Delaware City And The Fort DuPont Property

Whereas, the Fort DuPont property is part of Delaware City; and

Whereas, there is a vital need to establish a new connector between Downtown Delaware

City and Fort DuPont;

Whereas, the Mayor and Council of Delaware City desire to appoint a working group to work with the For DuPont Redevelopment and Preservation Corporation and its representatives to evaluate alternatives and plans for the connector.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

1. A Delaware City working group is hereby established to work with representatives of the Fort DuPont Redevelopment and Preservation Corporation to evaluate alternatives and plans for a new connector between Downtown Delaware City and the Fort DuPont property. 2. The Mayor appoints and the Council hereby approves Dale Slotter, a member of the Board of Directors of the Fort DuPont Redevelopment and Preservation Corporation and a downtown business owner, as the Chair the working group.

3. At the February meeting of Mayor and Council, the Mayor shall submit up to nine(9) names to serve on the working group for approval by Council.

This resolution is passed on this 28th day of January 2019 by the City Council of the City of Delaware City.

ADOPTED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL, this _____ day of _____, 2019.
ATTEST:

City Secretary

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Solicitor

Council Member

Mayor

Council Member

Council Member

Council Member

Council Member